PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7395662

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAHANA LLC	06/22/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAHANA GROUP INC.	
Street Address:	1550 N LAKE SHORE DR, APT 19E	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60610	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	62913842		
Application Number:	16705457		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2034230235

Email: roy@rgrosslaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE ROY GROSS LAW FIRM, LLC

Address Line 1: 50 WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 910/911

Address Line 4: NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06854

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07840-PATENTS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROY D. GROSS
SIGNATURE:	/Roy D. Gross/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=07840-Assignment-Patents_Signed#page1.tif source=07840-Assignment-Patents_Signed#page2.tif source=07840-Assignment-Patents_Signed#page3.tif source=07840-Assignment-Patents_Signed#page4.tif

PATENT 507348741 REEL: 060277 FRAME: 0296

07840

Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, Kahana LLC, a Limited Liability Company under the laws of the

DELAWARE, having an office and place of business at, 1111 N Dearborn St, Apt 2805,

Chicago, IL 60610; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the patent

and patent applications listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "PATENTS");

WHEREAS, Kahana Group Inc., a Limited Liability Company under the laws of

the DELAWARE, having an office and place of business at, 1550 N Lake Shore Dr, Apt

19E, Chicago, IL 60610; and, together with its successors and assigns (the

"ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to the

PATENTS;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, grants,

transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the PATENTS, and

the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement thereof, along with any

continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, modifications and extensions of the

PATENTS.

(Continued on next page)

PATENT REEL: 060277 FRAME: 0297

	Kahana Group Inc.			
Date: June 22 , 2022 Location: 1550 N Lake Shore Dr, Apt 19E Chicago, IL 60610	By:			
A Notary Public or other officer completing who signed the document to which this certific or validity of that document.				
STATE OF COUNTY OF	: ss. :			
On, 2022, before me, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	er the laws of the State of_	that the		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
Notary Public Signature	(Seal)			

(Continued on next page)

PATENT REEL: 060277 FRAME: 0298

		Kahana	LLC	
Date: June 22 Location: 1550 N Lake Shore Chicago, IL 6	Dr, Apt 19E	By: Name: Title:	Jonathan Gans CEO & Co-Founder, Owner	
A Notary Public or other of who signed the document to or validity of that document.				
STATE OF COUNTY OF		:	ss.	
On	ne/she/they exec re(s) on the inst	hose name(s) cuted the sam	who proved to is/are subscribed to the ie in his/her/their authori.	zed capacity(ies), and
I certify under PENALTY OF foregoing paragraph is true		er the laws of	the State of	that the
WITNESS my hand and office	cial seal.			
Notary Public Signature		(Seal)		

PATENT REEL: 060277 FRAME: 0299

(Continued on next page)

Exhibit A (Patents)

RGLaw Client	RGLaw Matter	Status	Date Filed/Issued	Patent Application/Patent No.	Country	Patent Title
07840	07840- P0001	Expired	October 11, 2019	62/913,842	U.S.	WEB-BASED SOLITARY WORKSPACE LEVERAGING MULTIPLE FILE-TYPE TOGGLING FOR DYNAMIC CONTENT CREATION
07840	07840- P0001A	Allowed	December 6, 2019	16/705,457	U.S.	COMPUTER BASED UNITARY WORKSPACE LEVERAGING MULTIPLE FILE-TYPE TOGGLING FOR DYNAMIC CONTENT CREATION
07840	07840- P1AWO	Expired	October 10, 2020	PCT/US20/55162	PCT	COMPUTER BASED UNITARY WORKSPACE LEVERAGING MULTIPLE FILETYPE TOGGLING FOR DYNAMIC CONTENT CREATION
07840	07840- P0001A- CA	Pending	April 8, 2022	3,157,533	CA	COMPUTER BASED UNITARY WORKSPACE LEVERAGING MULTIPLE FILETYPE TOGGLING FOR DYNAMIC CONTENT CREATION

PATENT REEL: 060277 FRAME: 0300

RECORDED: 06/22/2022